Master Valve USA
G Series Trunnion Ball Valve
www.Mas te rVa lveUSA. com
2
Zero Leakage Ball Valves for Chemical, Refining,
Pipeline and Exploration Applications
 3
Innovative Engineering Design

   Design Standards & Design Features ………………………………………………………………………………….9
   Design Features on Request …………………………………………………………………………………………...14
   How To Order …………………………………………………………………………………………………………….16
   Material Options ……………………………………………………………………………………………….………...18
   Pressure & Temperature Ratings ……………………………………………………………………………………...19
   G1 Series Standard Design General Assembly ……………………………………………………………………...20
   G1 & G2 Series Dimensional Data …………………………………………………………………………………….21
Due to upgrades in industry standards, material innovations, and Master Valve® constant
commitment to product advancement, data presented in this brochure is subject to change.
Please contact your Master Valve Sales person for updated and/or current drawings and ma-
terial compliance. This information is available on our website at www.MasterValveUSA.com
8
G2 Series Valve
2-Piece side entry
forged trunnion
mounted ball valve
G1 Series Valve
3-Piece side entry
forged trunnion
mounted ball valve
Master Valve
®
 manufactures some of most dependable forged steel ball valves in the industry. Master-
Valve
®
 offers G Series forged ball valves and is a complete solution for your flow control applications.
MasterValve
®
 manufactures a complete range of API 6D floating and trunnion mounted ball valves in a
size range of 2” to 56” in pressure ratings of up to class 2500. MasterValve manufactures a complete
range of API 6A trunnion mounted ball valves in a size range of 2” to 30” in pressure ratings of up to API
10000.
G1 & G2 Series valves are designed, manufactured, and tested in accordance with respective API,
ASME, And ANSI standards, for instance, API 6D, API 6A, API Q1, API-607, ASME B16.34, ASME
B16.5, ASME B16.47, ASME B16.10, ASEM B16.25, MR-01-75, TA-Luft/ISO 15848 et al. In the standard
versions, G1 & G2 series ball valves are specified for transmission pipeline, pumping stations,
compressor stations, gas processing plants, rejection units, offshore platforms, and chemical
processing.
Applications of G1 & G2 Series Forged Ball Valves
 9
G1 and G2 Series Design Standards and Design Features
Design Standards
American Petroleum Institute
 API 6D  -- Specifications for pipeline valves
 API 607--- Fire test for soft-seated ball valves
 API 6FA ---Fire test for valves
 API Q1 --- Specifications for quality programs
 API 6A ----Specifications for Wellhead and
      Christmas tree equipment
American National Standard
 ASME/ANSI B16.10 --- Face-to-face and end-to-end
dimensions on ferrous valves
 ASME/ANSI B16.5 --- Steel pipe flanges and flanged
fittings
 ASME/ANSI B16.47 --- Large Diameter Steel Flanges
 ASME/ANSI B16.25 --- Buttwelding ends
 ASME/ANSI B16.34 --- Steel valves-flanged and butt-
weld end
 ASME/ANSI B31.1 --- Chemical plant and petroleum
refinery piping
Manufacturers Standardization Society
 MSS SP-25 --- Standard marking system
for valves
 MSS SP-55 --- Quality Standard for Steel
Casting
ISO Standards
 ISO 15848-1 Industrial Valves – Measurement, Test
and Qualification procedures for fugitive emissions
 ISO 5211  Industrial valves — Part-turn actuator at-
tachment  for actuator mounting pad

try, Trunnion Mounted) Ball Valve,  Full Port, Raised Face, ANSI Class 600, A105/A350 LF2 Body, 316SS ball
and seat, 17-4 stem, Nylon seats, Viton A seals, per NACE MR0175 Service with gear operator.
How to Order
01H = 1
13/
16"
02A = 2
1
/16"
02E = 2
9
/16"
03B = 3
1
/8"
04A = 4
1
/16
05B = 5
1
/8"
07A = 7
1/
16"
13F = 13
5
/8"
16G =16
3
/4"
18G = 18
3
/4"
20G = 20
3/
4"
21C = 21
1
/4"
26G = 26
3
/4"
200 = 20"
240 = 24"
260 = 26"
280 = 28"
300 = 30"
320 = 32"
340 = 34"
360 = 36"
400 = 40"
420 = 42"
460 = 46"
480 = 48"
560 = 56
Bore Size
Valve Type
Port Configuration
G1 = 3-piece side entry
         Trunnion ball valve
G2 = 2-piece side entry
         trunnion ball valve
F = Full port
R = Reduced port
End Connection
1 = Flanged RF
2 = Flanged RTJ
3 = Welding End x Welding
      End
4 = Flanged RF x Welding
      End
5 = Flanged RTJ x Welding
      End

 A seals, Fire Tested with Emergency Grease Seals, for Non NACE and
actuator operator.
How to Order
G Series Material Options
G1 series and G2 series ball valves offer a full range of carbon, alloy and stainless materials. Our standard valves
are A105/A350 LF2 steel, B7H/2HM fasteners, Viton
®
seals, and painted with a durable coating. Material test re-
ports in accordance with EN10204.3 are available on each serialized valve. In addition, all G1 series and G2 se-
ries trunnion ball valves, with standard trim, have been proven reliable, and fully comply with NACE MR0175. Cus-
tomers must provide application specific operating conditions for accurate sizing and selection. Inclusive to above,
valves with bore diameters 4” and smaller are supplied standard with stainless steel ball, seats and stems. Materi-
als type selected may vary depending on design requirements.
Part Material Options
Body & Closure A105/A350 LF2 / F316 /  Duplex SS / Inconel
Ball & Seat A105/A350 LF2 with ENPC / A351 CF8M / F316  / 17-4PH /
Duplex SS / Inconel /  Monel
Stem ASTM A29 Grade 4130 with ENP / F316 / A564 Type 630 /
A479 SS 410 / Duplex SS / Inconel
Seat insert Nylon / Devlon / Glass filled PTFE / Peek
Gland ASTM A29 Grade 4130 with ENP / F316 / A564 Type 630 /
Duplex SS / Inconel
Trunnion Bearing Carbon steel or Stainless steel + PTFE coated
Seal Vtion® / Nitril / Buna / HNBR / EPDM / Viton GLT / Kalras / Lip
Seal
Studs / Cap Screws A193 B7M / A320 L7M / A193 B8M
Nut A 194 2HM / A194 7M / A194 8M
Note: Materials not listed above can be offered on request
 19
G1 Series and G2 Series Pressure Temperature Ratings
20
G1 Series Standard Design General Assembly
 21
G1 & G2 Series Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
The charts and tables below depict G1 & G2 Series ball valves’ dimensional data.
Please contact Master Valve
®
 Salesperson for Top Works data.
* available per request.
22
G1 & G2 Series Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
 23
G1 & G2 Series Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
24
G1 & G2 Series Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
 25
G1 & G2 Series Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
26
G1 & G2 Series Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
 27
G1 & G2 Series Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
28
G1 & G2 Series Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
 29
G1 & G2 Series Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
30
MasterValve® General Terms and Conditions of Sale